#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HRH NEWCO CORPORATION	11/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3400 Copter Road
City:	Pensacola
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32514

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11704126

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Baker Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39737.2764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hussein Akhavannik
Signature:	/Hussein Akhavannik/
Date:	08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 14

source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page1.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page2.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page3.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page4.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page5.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page6.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page7.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page8.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page9.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page10.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page11.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page12.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page13.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page13.tif source=NameChange\_HRHNewco\_HomeRunHoldingsCorp#page14.tif

November 18, 2010

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION 3400 COPTER RD PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Re: Document Number P10000086617

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of HRH NEWCO CORPORATION which changed its name to HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, were filed on November 16, 2010.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H10000248363.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 510A00027162

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### CONSENT FOR USE OF NAME

Effective as of November 5. 2010

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, Florida 32301

HRH Door Corp. f/k/a HomeRun Holdings Corp.

Florida Document ID: 855631

Dear Sir or Madam:

This Consent for Use of Name (the "Consent") is submitted with the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation (the "Amendment") of HRH Newco Corporation, Florida Document ID Number P10000086617, changing its name to HomeRun Holdings Corp. HomeRun Holdings Corp., Florida Document ID Number 855631 filed an Amendment to its Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida with the Secretary of the State of Florida (the "State") changing its name to HRH Door Corp. on November 10, 2010 and requests that the State allow this letter to serve as the Consent of HRH Door Corp. f/k/a HomeRun Holdings Corp. for the use of the name "HomeRun Holdings Corp." in connection with the filing of the Amendment.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

HRH Door Corp. f/k/a HomeRun Holdings Corp.

Name: Joseph Selogy

Title: Vice President

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031049 FRAME: 0587

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HRH NEWCO CORPORATION

HRH NEWCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is HRH Newco Corporation. The date of filing of its original Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was October 21, 2010 under filing number P10000086617.
- 2. Pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 607.1003 and 607.1006, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation amend certain provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation. These Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation were authorized, approved, and ratified by the members of the Board of Directors and the sole Shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 607.0704 and 607.0821, respectively, of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The name of the Corporation is changed to HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the members of the Board of Directors and the sole Shareholder of the Corporation on the 25th day of October, 2010.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031049 FRAME: 0588

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation to be signed this 5th day of November, 2010.

HRH NEWCO CORPORATION

Name Joseph Selogy

Title: Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 031049 FRAME: 0589

## Florida Department of State

39737-9

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000248363 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Account Number: I19990000077 Phone : (407)649-4043 Fax Number : (407)841-0168

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Email	Address:	

#### COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN HRH NEWCO CORPORATION

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

#### Confirmation Report - Memory Send

Page : 001

Date & Time: 2010-Nov-16 10:08am

Line 1 : 407 841 0168

Line 2 E-mall

Machine ID : Baker & Hostetler

Job number

: 649

Date

: Nov-16 10:07am

To

: **2**\*6228\*39737#9\*19506176380

Number of pages

: 004

Start time

: Nov-16 10:07am

End time

: Nov-16 10:08am

Pages sent

004

Status

: OK

Job number

\*\*\* SEND SUCCESSFUL \*\*\*

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1

## Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

39757-9

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000248363 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO 8

Division of Composetions Fac Number : (880)617-6380

Francis

Addount Name : BAKER & MOSTETLER LLP Addount Number : IL9990000077 : (407)849-4043 Tax Number : (407)841-0168

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address places, \*\*

Renewall Religion of the course of

#### COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN MEDIES A SECRET GROUP CALAMAN AND SECRET

Through the state of the state	and man and andre his a
As were the first of the first	grant haden at 12 to the time of the
Certificate of Stams	8) (8
Certified Copy	G
Page Count	0.3
Estimated Charge	\$35.00
	nanananananananananananananananananan

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Halp

11/16/2010



October 22, 2010

HRH NEWCO CORPORATION 3400 COPTER RD PENSACOLA, FL 32514

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

The Articles of Incorporation for HRH NEWCO CORPORATION were filed on October 21, 2010, and assigned document number P10000086617. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H10000230894.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Please be aware if the corporate address changes, it is the responsibility of the corporation to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding corporations, please contact this office at (850) 245-6901.

Sincerely, Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 910A00025044

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### HRH NEWCO CORPORATION

#### ARTICLE I

#### Name and Duration

The name of the Corporation is HRH Newco Corporation. The duration of the Corporation is perpetual. The effective date upon which this Corporation shall come into existence shall be the date these Articles are filed by the Secretary of State.

#### ARTICLE II

#### Principal Office

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is 3400 Copter Road, Pensacola, Florida 32514.

#### ARTICLE III

#### Registered Office and Agent

The address of the registered office in the State of Florida is 3400 Copter Road, Florida 32514, in the City of Pensacola, County of Escambia, 32514. The name of the registered agent at such address is Gordon Wuthrich.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### Corporate Purposes, Powers and Rights

- 1. The nature of the business to be conducted or promoted and the purposes of the Corporation are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 2. In furtherance of its corporate purposes, the Corporation shall have all of the general and specific powers and rights granted to and conferred on a corporation by the Florida Business Corporation Act.

#### ARTICLE V

#### Capital Stock

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation has the authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock ("Common Stock"), \$.01 par value per share.

039737, 000009, 103568106

#### ARTICLE VI

#### Incorporator

The name and mailing address of the incorporator of this Corporation is as follows:

<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>

A.G.C. Co. 200 South Orange Avenue

SunTrust Center, Suite 2300

Post Office Box 112 Orlando, Florida 32802

#### ARTICLE VII

#### Board of Directors

- 1. The number of members of the Board of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided by the Bylaws; provided, however, there shall never be less than one. Each director shall serve until the next annual meeting of shareholders.
- 2. If any vacancy occurs in the Board of Directors during a term, the remaining directors, by affirmative vote of a majority thereof, may elect a director to fill the vacancy until the next annual meeting of shareholders.
  - 3. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Willis Mullet	3400 Copter Road Pensacola, Florida 32514
Merle Mullet	3400 Copter Road Pensacola, Florida 32514
Dr. Dan Miller	3400 Copter Road Pensacola, Florida 32514
Gordon Wuthrich	3400 Copter Road Pensacola, Florida 32514
	ARTICLE VIII

#### Amendment

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon shareholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

#### ARTICLE IX

#### Bylaws

The power to adopt, amend or repeal bylaws for the management of this Corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors or the shareholders, but the Board of Directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that such bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the Board of Directors.

#### ARTICLE X

#### Indemnification

The Corporation shall indemnify any incorporator, officer or director, or any former incorporator, officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

#### ARTICLE XI

#### Transfer of Shares

If, from time to time, a shareholders' agreement among all of the shareholders of the Corporation is in effect regarding the Subchapter S status of the Corporation pursuant to the Internal Revenue Code of the United States in effect from time to time, then transfers of the Corporation's Common Stock made not in accordance with such agreement, whether by operation of law or otherwise, are null and void ab initio.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, does make, file and record these Articles of Incorporation, and does certify that the facts herein stated are true; and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand and seal.

DATED at Orlando, Orange County, Florida, this 21 day of October, 2010.

Incorporator:

A.G.C. Co.

Name: Jeffrey E. Decker

Title: Vice President



#### REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

In pursuance of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the following is submitted, in compliance with said statute:

That HRH Newco Corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Pensacola, County of Escambia, State of Florida, has named Gordon Wuthrich, located at said registered office, as its registered agent to accept service of process and perform such other duties as are required in the State.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named corporation at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent.

Dated: October 21. 2010.

Gardon Wudhilah

#### CONSENT FOR USE OF NAME

Effective as of October 21, 2010

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re:

HRH Newco Corporation

Florida Document ID: P10000055208

Dear Sir or Madam:

This Consent for Use of Name (the "Consent") is submitted with the Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles") of HRH Newco Corporation to form a new Florida corporation (the "New Entity"). HRH Newco Corporation, Florida Document ID Number P10000055208 (the "Dissolved Entity") submitted Articles of Dissolution to the Florida Secretary of State (the "State") on October 19, 2010 and requests that the State allow this letter to serve as the Consent of the Dissolved Entity for the use of the name "HRH Newco Corporation" in connection with the filing of the Articles to form the New Entity with the State.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

A.G.Co. Co., Incorporator

Jeffrey E. Decker, Vice President,

On behalf of Dissolved Entity

### Florida Department of State

39737-9

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000230894 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Account Number: I19990000077

Phone : (407)649-4043 Fax Number : (407)841-0168

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

#### FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION **HRH Newco Corporation**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

#### Confirmation Report - Memory Send

: 001

Date & Time: 2010-Oct-21 03:56pm

Line 1 : 407 841 0168

Line 2 E-mall

Machine ID: Baker & Hostetler

Job number

: 556

Date

: Oct-21 03:54pm

To

: \$\$\$6228\*39737#9\*18506176381

Number of pages

006

Start time

: Oct-21 03:54pm

End time

Oct-21 03:56pm

Pages sent

006

Status

ΟK

Job number : 556 Division of Corporations \*\*\* SEND SUCCESSFUL \*\*\*

Page 1 of 1

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

39737-9

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000230894 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate unother cover sheet.

West 2

Division of Componetions Fax Number : (850)617-6361

Excess :

Account Name : BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Account Number : 119990000077 Phone : (407) 649-4049 Fak Number : (407) 841-0168

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email address. LBergstresser & bakerlaw.com

#### FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION HIRI Newco Corporation

	The state of the s	
è	Certificate of Status	0
:	Certified Copy	. 0
,	Page Count	03
	Estimated Charge	570.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

**RECORDED: 08/20/2013** 

10/21/2010